ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ENTITY INFORMATION

ENTITY NAME: 27TH AVE MANAGEMENT, LLC

ENTITY ID: L22670175
ENTITY TYPE: Domestic LLC
PERIOD OF DURATION: Perpetual

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:

CHARACTER OF BUSINESS: Any legal purpose MANAGEMENT STRUCTURE: Manager-Managed

STATUTORY AGENT INFORMATION

STATUTORY AGENT NAME: CURTIS DEVINE

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 4121 E. VALLEY AUTO DRIVE #120, MESA, AZ 85206

MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 8513, FORT MOHAVE, AZ 86427

KNOWN PLACE OF BUSINESS

4121 E. VALLEY AUTO DRIVE #120, MESA, AZ 85206

PRINCIPALS

Manager: CURTIS DEVINE - 4121 E. VALLEY AUTO DRIVE #120, MESA, AZ 85206 - - Date of Taking Office: 03/08/2018

Member: CURTIS DEVINE - 4121 E. VALLEY AUTO DRIVE #120, MESA, AZ 85206 - - Date of Taking Office: 03/08/2018

Member: Curtis W. Devine, Trustee or his successors in Trust, under the Curtis W. Devine Living Trust dated September 25, 2017, and any amendments thereto - PO BOX 8513, FORT MOHAVE, AZ 86427 - - Date of Taking Office: 11/01/2018

Member: DEBBIE HUNTER - 4121 E. VALLEY AUTO DRIVE, #120, MESA, AZ 85206 - - Date of Taking Office: 03/08/2018

SIGNATURE

Manager: CURTIS DEVINE - 11/02/2018

27th Ave Management, LLC Amendment November 1, 2018

27th Ave Management, LLC's Members and Managers are hereby amended as follows and authorize Curtis Devine or Sara Presler to file such amendments with the Arizona Corporation Commission.

The following Member is hereby added "Members Change"

Curtis W. Devine, Trustee or his successors in Trust, under the Curtis W. Devine Living Trust dated September 25, 2017, and any amendments thereto

The following Statutory Agent is hereby amended "Statutory Agent"

Curtis Devine 4121 E. Valley Auto Drive, Ste 120 Mesa, AZ 85206

The Statutory Agent "Mailing Address" shall be

PO Box 8513 Fort Mohave, AZ 86427

The known place of business "Arizona known place of business address" change shall reflect the same address of the Statutory Agent and shall be:

4121 E. Valley Auto Drive, Ste 120 Mesa, AZ 85206

Effective this 1st day of November 2018 By 27th Ave Management, LLC

Certification of Trust for the Curtis W. Devine Living Trust

Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes 14.11013, this Certification of Trust is signed by the currently acting Trustee of the Curtis W. Devine Living Trust, who declare as follows:

- 1. The Curtis W. Devine Living Trust was established on September 25, 2017.
- 2. The Trustmaker is Curtis W. Devine. The Trust is revocable by the Trustmaker.
- 3. The currently acting Trustee of the Trust is Curtis W. Devine. The signature of this Trustee is sufficient to exercise the powers of the Trustee. The Trustee's current address is: P.O. Box 8513, Fort Mohave, AZ 86427.
- 4. The tax identification number of the Trust is the Social Security number of Curtis W. Devine.
- 5. Title to assets held in the Trust shall be titled as:

Curtis W. Devine, Trustee or his successors in Trust, under the Curtis W. Devine Living Trust dated September 25, 2017, and any amendments thereto.

- 6. Any alternative description shall be effective to title assets in the name of the trust or to designate the trust as a beneficiary if the description includes the name of at least one initial or successor trustee, any reference indicating that property is being held in a fiduciary capacity, and the date of the trust.
- 7. Excerpts from the trust agreement that establish the trust, designate the Trustee and the signature pages of the trust will be provided upon request. True copies of the provisions of the trust concerning the powers of the Trustees are attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- 8. The trust has not been revoked, modified or amended in any way that would cause the representations in this Certification of Trust to be incorrect.

RELIANCE ON THIS CERTIFICATION

ARIZONA REVISED STATUTES SECTION 14-11013 provides the following for persons and institutions who receive this Certification of Trust:

F. A PERSON WHO ACTS IN RELIANCE ON A CERTIFICATION OF TRUST WITHOUT KNOWLEDGE THAT THE REPRESENTATIONS CONTAINED IN THE CERTIFICATION ARE INCORRECT IS NOT LIABLE TO ANY PERSON FOR SO ACTING AND MAY ASSUME WITHOUT INQUIRY THE EXISTENCE OF THE FACTS CONTAINED IN THE CERTIFICATION. KNOWLEDGE OF THE TERMS OF THE TRUST MAY NOT BE INFERRED SOLELY FROM THE FACT THAT A COPY OF ALL OR PART OF THE TRUST INSTRUMENT IS HELD BY THE PERSON RELYING ON THE CERTIFICATION.

- G. A PERSON WHO IN GOOD FAITH ENTERS INTO A TRANSACTION IN RELIANCE ON A CERTIFICATION OF TRUST MAY ENFORCE THE TRANSACTION AGAINST THE TRUST PROPERTY AS IF THE REPRESENTATIONS CONTAINED IN THE CERTIFICATION WERE CORRECT.
- H. A PERSON MAKING A DEMAND FOR THE TRUST INSTRUMENT IN ADDITION TO A CERTIFICATION OF TRUST OR EXCERPTS IS LIABLE FOR DAMAGES IF THE COURT DETERMINES THAT THE PERSON DID NOT ACT IN GOOD FAITH IN DEMANDING THE TRUST INSTRUMENT.

Dated: September 25, 2017

Curtis W. Devine, Trustee

STATE OF ARIZONA

) ss.

COUNTY OF MARCIOPA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 25, 2017, by Curtis W. Devine, as sole Trustee.

OFFICIAL SEAL
TRACY C. RINEBERG
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Avizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires July 15, 2019

Tracy C. Rineberg, Notary Public

My commission expires: 15 July 2019